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Lambton Kingsway Jr Middle School is a PEANUT/TREE NUT SAFE SCHOOL
What does this mean to me?

It means you may not bring into the school any food items (to eat, for donations, for crafts etc.) any food items or their containers that contain peanuts or tree nuts.

It also means that if there is a “may contain” warning or “made in a facility that also processes” warning it cannot be brought into the school.

How do I know if it contains peanuts or tree nuts?

As of August 2012, food manufacturers in Canada are required to provide food labeling that includes potential allergens in their products as result of ingredients or manufacturing process. 

It is important to ALWAYS read a food product label prior to sending it to school.

If there are tree nuts or peanut ingredients in the product they will be listed in the ingredients section.  Tree nuts are listed individually as almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios or walnuts.  In addition there may be a warning.  DON’T just look for a warning message.  ALWAYS read the ingredients. 
Example of “safe” labeling:





             Example of “unsafe” labeling:
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Where can I buy school safe treats?

The food manufacturers listed below (available at Walmart, Loblaws , Sobey’s and other local grocers) provide a wide range of peanut/nut safe products. IT IS CRITICAL TO READ THE INGREDIENT LIST EVERY TIME YOU PURCHASE A PRODUCT- as manufacturing ingredients and practices can change! Look for PEANUT-FREE labels and symbols on food packaging which helps to identify allergy-friendly food options:

Kraft                            Quaker                        Kisko                                       Trebor-Allan

Christie                        Dare                           Hostess Frito-Lay                   Weston Bakeries       
Peek Freans                Vadeboncoeur         Humpty Dumpty                    Dempster’s
Kellogg’s                     Chapmans                 Concord Confections
    President’s Choice
General Mills              Hershey’s                  Nestle

 
UNSAFE FOODS EXAMPLES: (not to be brought into LKS)
· Any product that does not have a list of ingredients

· All Granola Bars except for a few Quaker flavours which say “Peanut-Free” on the front package
· Nutella

· Tim Horton’s donuts and timbits

· Unpackaged products purchased from a bulk food store

· Non peanut/nut safe bakery items (ex. Bake Sale)
SAFE FOODS (some examples):

	Cookies/Crackers/Cereal Bars
	Ice-Cream Freezies/Yogurt
	Candy
	Baked Goods

And Birthday cakes

	Christie:
Chips Ahoy, Chewy Chips Ahoy, Oreos (not all flavors) 

Animal Crackers, Premium Plus, Ritz (some Ritz filled minis are not safe)
Triscuit, Wheat Thins, Stoned Wheat Thins, Teddy Grahams

Peek Freans:
Digestive, Shortbread, Crème-Filled Assorted

Kellogg’s:
Waffles, Pancakes, Rice-Krispie squares, Nutri-grain bars, Frosted Flakes Cereal Bars, Fruit Loops Cereal Bars, Pop Tarts

Betty Crocker/General Mills:
Dunkaroos, Cheerios, fruit snacks, fruit rollups

Pepperidge Farms:
Goldfish crackers

Quaker:
Granola Bars (with peanut free symbol)
Dare:
Wagon Wheels, Bear Paws,

various cookies and crackers

Tickle Your Tummy:
various cookies and cupcakes 

Treasure Mills Inc:
Labelled as “School Safe 100% Nut and Peanut-Free” 
	Chapman’s:
frozen treats that have peanut/nut free symbol

Hershey’s:
Mr. Freeze freezies

Kisko Kids

Yoplait:

yogurt tubes

Chips
Hostess/Frito Lay

Humpty Dumpty

Pringles
	Concord Confections:
Bubble Double, Rockets, assorted candy
Dare Candy

Mars bars with the peanut/free symbol

Starbust 

Hershey’s twizzlers
Tootsie Roll:
Candy lollipop

Lifesaver:
Candy rolls, lollipops

Just Born:
Mike and Ike, Hot Tamales, Marshmellow Peeps

Nestle MINI BARS: aero, kitkat, smarties
Trebor-Allan:
Various chocolates and candy

Vadeboncoeur chocolates


	Cakes by Robert cakes and cupcakes (Brunos)
The Cupcake Shoppe (Yonge St)

Swirls (Dundas St west)







LAMBTON ( KINGSWAY JUNIOR ( MIDDLE SCHOOL


525 Prince Edward Drive N., Toronto ON M8X 2M6 





 Tel.: 416-394-7890	Kelly Caddel, Principal


 Fax: 416-394-6136	Chris Lanis, Vice-Principal 





 Website:  � HYPERLINK "http://schools.tdsb.on.ca/LambtonKingsway" ��http://schools.tdsb.on.ca/LambtonKingsway�


  Principal’s Blog:  lksprincipal.blogspot.com
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